PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald M. Allen	06/18/2007
Mark W. Emeis	06/18/2007
James D. Engquist	06/18/2007
Jerry R. Jackson	06/18/2007
Randall L. Murrish	06/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cassatt Corporation
Street Address:	1740 Technology Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11799047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: burr@ssiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Albert W. Vredeveld

Address Line 1: 1625 Radio Drive, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Woodbury, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1072-020US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Albert W. Vredeveld

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 019488 FRAME: 0718

500304481

H &AD OD

source=Assignment efiled#page1.tif source=Assignment efiled#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019488 FRAME: 0719 06/27/2007 16:08 6517351102 SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT PAGE 01

Attorney Docket No.: 1072-020US01

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Donald M. Allen of 14765 Pristine Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80921, Mark W. Emeis of 20250 Silver Horn Lane, Monument, CO 80132, James D. Engquist of 7140 Oak Hills Lane, Colorado Springs, CO 80919, Jerry R. Jackson of 11270 Wakely Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80908 and Randall L. Murrish of 1585 S. Josephine Street, Denver, CO 80210 hereby assign to: Cassatt Corporation, having a place of business at: 1740 Technology Drive, San Jose, CA 95110 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us. entitled AUTONOMOUS SYSTEM STATE TOLERANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR AUTONOMOUS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, filed April 30, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/799,047; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	Donald M. Allen
Date:	Mark W. Emeis
Date:	James D. Engquist
Date:	Jerry R. Jackson
Date: 6 22 07	Randall L. Murrish

PATENT REEL: 019488 FRAME: 0720 Attorney Docket No.: 1072-020US01

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Donald M. Allen of 14765 Pristine Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80921, Mark W. Emeis of 20250 Silver Horn Lane, Monument, CO 80132, James D. Engquist of 7140 Oak Hills Lane, Colorado Springs, CO 80919, Jerry R. Jackson of 11270 Wakely Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80908 and Randall L. Murrish of 1585 S. Josephine Street, Denver, CO 80210 hereby assign to: Cassatt Corporation, having a place of business at: 1740 Technology Drive, San Jose, CA 95110 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us. entitled AUTONOMOUS SYSTEM STATE TOLERANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR AUTONOMOUS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, filed April 30, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/799,047; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 6/18/07	WM Cll-
	Donald M. Allen
Date: 6-18-07	Mal W. Emi
	Mark W. Emeis
Date: 6-18-07	James D. Surgarer
	James D. Engquist
Date: <u>6/18/07</u>	Jerry R Jackon
	Jerry R. Jackson
Date:	<u></u>
Duty.	Randall I. Murrish

PATENT REEL: 019488 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 06/27/2007